Devendra Kumar, 

Dear Devendra Kumar, 

Sub.: Contract Letter 

With reference to your discussion with us, we are pleased to offer you the post of consultant. 

Compensation: Your total gross base compensation inclusive of all benefits will be Rs. 2185011/- 
(Rupees twenty-one lakh eighty-five thousand eleven rupees only) per month (refer Annexure II) 
and will be subject to deduction of tax at source as per statutory regulations. 

You are required to report to our office in Delhi on or before 29th January 2025. 

This contract is valid for a fixed term of six months, commencing from 29th January 2025 and